PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS281
REV 5A 1
XLamp® CMB1507 LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step 5-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
6500 K
70 73 1189 1275 65E CMB1507-0000-
000F0B0A65E
80 82 1081 1159 65G CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A65G
5700 K
70 73 1186 1272 57E CMB1507-0000-
000F0B0A57E
80 82 1079 1157 57G CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A57G
90 92 972 1043 57G CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 1180 1266 50E CMB1507-0000-
000F0B0A50E
80 82 1074 1151 50G CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A50G
90 92 967 1037 50G CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 1163 1248 40E CMB1507-0000-
000F0B0A40E
80 82 1058 1134 40H CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A40H 40G CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A40G
90 92 914 980 40H CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A40H 40G CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 1052 1129 35H CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A35H 35G CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A35G
90 92 911 977 35H CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A35H 35G CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 1138 1221 30E CMB1507-0000-
000F0B0A30E
80 82 1031 1106 30H CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A30H 30G CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A30G
90 92 897 962 30H CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A30H 30G CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 988 1060 27H CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A27H 27G CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A27G
90 92 865 928 27H CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A27H 27G CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A27G
2200 K 80 82 876 939 22G CMB1507-0000-
000F0H0A22G
XLAMP® CMB1507 LED

CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 24).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS - STANDARD LEDS, PREMIUM COLOR - 18 V (IF = 400 mA, TJ =
85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 821 881 40H CMB1507-0000-000F0Z0A40H
3500 K 95 98 817 877 35H CMB1507-0000-000F0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 793 851 30H CMB1507-0000-000F0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 756 810 27H CMB1507-0000-000F0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 857 919 31Q CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A31Q
3000 K
90 92 843 904 30U CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A30U
90 92 879 943 30Q CMB1507-0000-
000F0U0A30Q
95 98 748 802 L7C CMB1507-0000-
000F0Z0AL7C
XLAMP® CMB1507 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS281
REV 5A 7

Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step 5-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
6500 K
70 73 1189 1275 65E CMB1507-0000-
000N0B0A65E
80 82 1081 1159 65G CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A65G
5700 K
70 73 1186 1272 57E CMB1507-0000-
000N0B0A57E
80 82 1079 1157 57G CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A57G
90 92 972 1043 57G CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 1180 1266 50E CMB1507-0000-
000N0B0A50E
80 82 1074 1151 50G CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A50G
90 92 967 1037 50G CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 1163 1248 40E CMB1507-0000-
000N0B0A40E
80 82 1058 1134 40H CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A40H 40G CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A40G
90 92 914 980 40H CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A40H 40G CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 1052 1129 35H CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A35H 35G CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A35G
90 92 911 977 35H CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A35H 35G CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 1138 1221 30E CMB1507-0000-
000N0B0A30E
80 82 1031 1106 30H CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A30H 30G CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A30G
90 92 897 962 30H CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A30H 30G CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 988 1060 27H CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A27H 27G CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A27G
90 92 865 928 27H CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A27H 27G CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A27G
2200 K 80 82 876 939 22G CMB1507-0000-
000N0H0A22G
XLAMP® CMB1507 LED

CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 24).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS - STANDARD LEDS, PREMIUM COLOR - 36 V (IF = 200 mA, TJ =
85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 821 881 40H CMB1507-0000-000N0Z0A40H
3500 K 95 98 817 877 35H CMB1507-0000-000N0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 793 851 30H CMB1507-0000-000N0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 756 810 27H CMB1507-0000-000N0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 857 919 31Q CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A31Q
3000 K
90 92 843 904 30U CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A30U
90 92 879 943 30Q CMB1507-0000-
000N0U0A30Q
95 98 748 802 L7C CMB1507-0000-
000N0Z0AL7C
XLAMP® CMB1507 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS281
REV 5A 9

Current (mA)
Tc = 25 °C
Tc = 55 °C
Tc = 85 °C
Tc = 105 °C
18 V
XLAMP® CMB1507 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS281
REV 5A 14
RELATIVE LUMINOUS FLUX - CONTINUED
The relative luminous flux values provided below are the ratio of:
•	 Measurements of CMB1507 at steady-state operation at the given conditions, divided by
•	 Flux measured during binning, which is a pulsed measurement at 200 mA at TJ = 85 °C.
Using the 36‑V CMB1507 as an example, at steady-state operation of Tc = 25 °C, IF = 500 mA, the relative luminous flux ratio is 240% in
the chart below. A CMB1507 LED that measures 1040 lm during binning will deliver 2496 lm (1040 * 2.4) at steady-state operation of
Tc = 25 °C, IF = 500 mA.
TYPICAL SPATIAL DISTRIBUTION
0%

CLD-DS281
REV 5A 20
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMATS
Bin codes and order codes are configured as follows:
Order Code Bin Code
SSSSSCC-HHHH-HHHGGRNNNNN
Series = CMB15
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Kit code
Vf class
    F0 = 18-V class
    N0 = 36-V class
Performance class
SSSSSCC-WWW-FF-GGR-AAAAA
Series = CMB15
Chromaticity bin
Vf class
    F0 = 18-V class
    N0 = 36-V class
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Flux bin
    0A = Not binned into flux bins
Performance class
XLAMP® CMB1507 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS281
REV 5A 21
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
Tolerances unless otherwise specified: ±.13
x° ± 1°
Meaning of LED marking
B1507N = 36‑V CMB1507
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
X1 CCT
1 = 6500 K
2 = 5700 K
3 = 5000 K
5 = 4000 K
6 = 3500 K
7 = 3000 K
8 = 2700 K
A = 2200 K
X2
M = EasyWhite or
Fidelity LED on the
black‑body line
Q =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
U =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
X3
X4
Flux bin
0A = Not binned into flux
bins
X5 CRI
B = 70 CRI min
H = 80 CRI min
U = 90 CRI min
Z = 95 CRI min
Tc measurement point: either the anode or cathode solder pad
To assist in identifying the LED, CMB1507 LEDs provide a 2D barcode, positioned on the back of the